
Workforce Training Opportunities 
in the Chicago Metropolitan Region 

 
No cost and low-cost training is available in the Chicago Metropolitan Region when hiring new 

workers and to up-skill your current workforce.  Contact the representative below from your area for 
more information 

 
Chicago/Cook County 
Phaedra Leslie, Director of Business Relations and Economic Development 
Chicago Cook Partnership 
pleslie@workforceboard.org 
312.603.0206 
 
DuPage County  
Ron Schlager, Business Services Manager 
workNet DuPage 
rschlager@worknetdupage.org 
630.955.2037 
 
Grundy, Livingston, Kankakee Counties  
Ladonna Russell, Executive Director 
Grundy Livingston Kankakee Workforce Board 
lrussell@glkwb.com 
815.935.0074  
 
Kane, DeKalb, Kendall Counties (new hire training) 
Mary Yapejian, Business Services Manager 
Workforce Development Division/Kane County Office of Community Reinvestment 
yapejianmary@countyofkane.org 
630.966.1435, Ext. 40086  
 
Lake County 
Demar Harris, Director of Programs 
Lake County Workforce Development 
dharris@lakecountyil.gov  
847.377.3423 
 
McHenry County 
Julie Courtney, Director 
McHenry County Workforce Network 
jacourtney@mchenrycountyil.gov 
815.334.2779 
 
Will County 
Mary Gajcak, Business Liaison (current worker training) 
Workforce Board of Will County 
mgajcak@willcountyillinois.com 
815.727.5679 
 
Scott Kettman, Business Services Supervisor (new hire training) 
Workforce Services Division of Will County 
skettman@willcountyillinois.com 
815.723.3880 
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